

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 6592/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-07-2017 in WP No. 1481/2017 07-07-2017 in SA No. 201/2017 07-07-2017 in SA No. 143/2017 07-07-2017 in SA No. 255/2017 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

SUMAN DEVI & ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29756/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.29760/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.29754/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP)

Date : 12-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mehul M. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R. P. Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition(s) is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition(s) as well as on the prayer for interim relief, returnable on 23.03.2018.

The petitioner may also serve notice on the standing counsel for the State.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER