

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6919-6922/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-07-2017 in WP No. 1481/2017 07-07-2017 in SA No. 201/2017 07-07-2017 in SA No. 143/2017 07-07-2017 in SA No. 255/2017 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

SUMAN DEVI & ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mehul M. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within three weeks.

In case any appointment is made, six posts shall be kept vacant.

List after three weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR