

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6919-6922/2018

SUMAN DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14040/2018 (X)

SLP(C) No. 24263/2018 (X)

Date : 24-09-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mehul M. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R. P. Gupta, AOR
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Negi, Adv.
Mr. Jaswant Singh Rawat, AOR
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.
Ms. Vidyottma, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali N. Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR
Mr. Manan Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 6919-6922/2018

Last and final opportunity is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 4 in SLP(C) No. 6919-6921/2018 and respondent Nos.1 and 2 in SLP(C) No. 6922/2018 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

Await service/track report in respect of respondent Nos.5 to 8, 10 to 12, 14 to 17, 19 and 22 in SLP(C) No. 6919/2018, respondent Nos.5 to 8 in SLP(C) No. 6920/2018, respondent Nos.4 and 5 in SLP(C) No. 6922/2018, respondent Nos.5 to 8, 10 to 12, 14 and 15 in SLP(C) No. 6921/2018.

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. V.S.R. Krishna, appearing on behalf of Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.31. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 14040/2018

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 4 for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.11 and 15 but none has entered appearance.

Spare copies are available. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish the fresh particulars of respondent Nos.5 and 13 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Await service/track report in respect of respondent Nos.6 to 10, 14 and 16.

SLP(C) No. 24263/2018

Await service/track report in respect of respondent Nos.1 to 16.

List again on 27.11.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
24.9.2018

rd