

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6919-6922/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-07-2017 in WP No. 1481/2017 07-07-2017 in SA No. 201/2017 07-07-2017 in SA No. 143/2017 07-07-2017 in SA No. 255/2017 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

SUMAN DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28736/2018 (X)

Date : 15-11-2018 This petition (SLP(C) No. 28736/2018) was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mehul M. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R. P. Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. J. S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Negi, Adv.
Mr. Jaswant Singh Rawat, AOR

Mr. Manan Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) No. 28736 of 2018

Post the matter along with the main petition after service is complete.

In case all the posts of Health Workers (Female) have not been filled up, one post shall be kept unfilled.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR