

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6919-6922/2018

SUMAN DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IN SC NO.14040 OF 2018 IS LISTED
AGAINST THIS MATTER)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14040/2018 (X)

Date : 17-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, AOR
Mr. R. P. Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR
Mr. Jaswant Singh Rawat, AOR
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR
Mr. Manan Verma, AOR
Mr. V.S.R. Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Shashank, Adv.
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 14040/2018

One week's further time is granted to Learned counsel for the petitioner to file fresh particulars of respondent Nos. 5 & 13 and take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos.6-10, 14 & 16.

(TUSHAR BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER