

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s) 6919-6922/2018

SUMAN DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 184465/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 176834/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 184461/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 176833/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 26-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mehul M. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R. P. Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaswant Singh Rawat, AOR
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Manan Verma, AOR

For Applicant Mr. Mohd. Farhan Khan, Adv.
Ms. Farah Hashmi, Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Applicant Mr. J. Rehman, Adv.
Mr. Ali A. Rahim, Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Without prejudice to the contentions of the parties, list the applications for impleadment/intervention along with SLP before the Court.

Registry is directed to list the SLP before the Court forthwith.

(MADHU BALA)
AR-CUM-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER