

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6919-6922/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-07-2017 in WP No. 1481/2017 07-07-2017 in SA No. 201/2017 07-07-2017 in SA No. 143/2017 07-07-2017 in SA No. 255/2017 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

SUMAN DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 95383/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28736/2018 (X)

(IA No. 95388/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 23-11-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mehul M. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R. P. Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitender Kumar Sethi, Dy. AG
Mr. Kuldeep Singh Parihar, Dy. AG
Mr. Jaswant Singh Rawat, AOR
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Padiyar Rawat, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR
Mr. Manan Verma, AOR
Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR
Mr. Shivendra Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the first week of February, 2021.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER

